Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab şettings □ □ □ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Protoco, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Protoco Engineering, Inc.  Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 💹 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	Street Address: 8401 Greenway Blvd.			
	City: Middleton State: WI Zip: 53562			
Execution Date: December 15, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🚨 Yes 💹 No			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 5,267,672 6,276,517 ached?  see No.			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Theodore J. Long	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00			
Internal Address: Lathrop & Clark LLP	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 740 Regent Street	8. Deposit account number:			
Suite 400  City: Madison State: WI Zip: 53715	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.  Theodore J. Long  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coverage.	Signature 12/17/03  Date			

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, **Protoco**, **Inc.**, a Wisconsin corporation, having a place of business in Middleton, Wisconsin, ("ASSIGNOR") hereby declares that it is the owner of the following patents issued in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Patent No.	App. No.	Issue Date	Title
5,267,672	07/925,057	12/7/1993	Ice Dispenser and Display
6,276,517	09/477,144	8/21/2001	Ice Conveyor

Whereas, Protoco Engineering, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, having a place of business at 8401 Greenway Blvd., Middleton, Wisconsin, ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the rights, title and interest in and to said patents in the United States owned by Protoco, Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in and to the above-identified Letters Patents. The Letters Patent are to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use, and by its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 15th day of December 2003.

ASSIGNOR:

PR<u>OTOC</u>Q, INC.

Sam J. Jacobsep, President (SEAL)

STATE OF WISCONSIN	)	
COUNTY OF DANE	)	SS
COUNTY OF BILL	-	

This instrument was signed before me at Middleton, Wisconsin, on the 15th day of December 2003.

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission: 03/13/05

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014210 FRAME: 0412